








SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

Nil

3132201 3132202 3132203 3132206 3132209 3132210 3132211 3132213 3132216 3132217

30127202

3131201 3131202 3131203 3131205 3131206 3131211 3131212 3131215

3091209 3091211 3091214

3088101 3088102 3088103 3088104 3088105 3088106 3088107 3088108 3088109 3088110

3088111 3088112 3088113 3088114

64 36 56.25%

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

3053401 3053403

3132402 3132405

30127402 30127403 30127404 30127405 30127406 30127407

3131401 3131406

Result of PCL in Health Science (General Medicine) 1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

[Special Scholarship]
Passed Symbol No.

1
All Nepal College of Technical 
Education, Chabahil, Kathmandu

1 0 0.00%

2

7 6 85.71%

4
Kailpal Hospital & College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

6 2 33.33%

5 2 40.00%

3
Iwamura College of Health 
Science, Sallaghari, Bhaktapur

College of Allied Health Science, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

18 10 55.56%

3
Iwamura College of Health 
Science, Sallaghari, Bhaktapur

2 1 50.00%

4
Kailpal Hospital & College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

15 8 53.33%

5
NPI-Narayani Samudayik Hospital, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

14 3 21.43%

6
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

14 14 100.00%

66.67%

2
College of Allied Health Science, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

Total

1
All Nepal College of Technical 
Education, Chabahil, Kathmandu

3 2

Result of PCL in Health Science (General Medicine) 2nd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

[Special Scholarship]
Passed Symbol No.

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

NEPAL

RESULT
Result Published Date:- 17 March 2021 (2077 Chaitra 4) 
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Result Published Date:- 17 March 2021 (2077 Chaitra 4) 
3091401 3091402 3091403 3091407

3088202 3088203 3088204 3088205

3034201 3034202

36 22 61.11%

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

3053601 3053602 3053603 3053606

3132601 3132602

30127602 30127604

3131601 3131602

3091601 3091603 3091605 3091607 3091611

3088301 3088306 3088307 3088308 3088309 3088310 3088311 3088312 3088314

3034302 3034303 3034304 3034305 3034306 3034307 3034308 3034309 3034310 3034311

50 34 68.00%

7
Unique College of Medical Science 
& Hospital, Saptari

2 2 100.00%

Total

5
NPI-Narayani Samudayik Hospital, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

9 4 44.44%

6
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

4 4 100.00%

Result of PCL in Health Science (General Medicine) 3rd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

[Special Scholarship]

1
All Nepal College of Technical 
Education, Chabahil, Kathmandu

Passed Symbol No.

6 4 66.67%

4 2 50.00%

4

2
College of Allied Health Science, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

3 2 66.67%

3
Iwamura College of Health 
Science, Sallaghari, Bhaktapur
Kailpal Hospital & College, 
Nepalgunj, Banke

2 2 100.00%

5
NPI-Narayani Samudayik Hospital, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

12 5 41.67%

6
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

12 9 75.00%

7
Unique College of Medical Science 
& Hospital, Saptari

11 10 90.91%

Total
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SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

4088101 4088102 4088103 4088104 4088105 4088106 4088107

40026201 40026202

9 9 100.00%

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

4088201 4088203 4088204 4088205 4088206 4088207

40026401 40026403 40026404 40026405 40026407 40026408 40026410 40026412

4034201 4034202 4034203 4034204 4034205 4034206 4034208 4034209 4034210 4034211

4034213 4034214

33 26 78.79%

SN Name of Institute
Total 

Candidates
Pass 

Candidates
Percentage

4088302 4088305 4088308 4088309 4088311 4088312

40026601 40026603 40026604 40026605 40026607 40026608 40026610 40026613 40026614

4034301 4034302 4034303 4034304 4034305 4034306

28 21 75.00%

2
Sunsari Technical College, 
Dharan, Sunsari

Result of Diploma in Pharmacy [Special Scholarship]1st Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

Passed Symbol No.

1
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

7 7 100.00%

Council for Technical Education & Vocational Training

OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS
SANOTHIMI, BHAKTAPUR

NEPAL

RESULT
Result Published Date:- 17 March 2021 (2077 Chaitra 4) 

2
Sunsari Technical College, 
Dharan, Sunsari

2 2 100.00%

Total

Result of Diploma in Pharmacy [Special Scholarship] 2nd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

Passed Symbol No.

1
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

7 6 85.71%

75.00%

12 8 66.67%

3
Unique College of Medical Science 
& Hospital, Saptari

14 12 85.71%

6 100.00%

Total

Result of Diploma in Pharmacy [Special Scholarship] 3rd Year (Back) Examination held in 2077 Mansir

Passed Symbol No.

1
School of Health Science, 
Bharatpur, Chitwan

8 6

Total

2
Sunsari Technical College, 
Dharan, Sunsari

14 9 64.29%

3
Unique College of Medical Science 
& Hospital, Saptari

6
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